Its ultimate use is currently being considered by 
the City but will eventually be an important cultural hub.  

3.0 Proposed Development  

City Park (Lakeshore) Inc. is proposing to redevelop the subject property with a fifteen (15) 
storey mixed-use building containing two-hundred forty-two (242) residential units served by 
three levels of underground parking and ground floor commercial retail. A description of the 
development vision, the building and features proposed and a statistical summary is provided 
below.  

3.1 Development Vision

[...]

public realm and to provide for a suitable landscape buffer separation distance from the adjacent 
residential homes to the immediate north. 

Image 2 - Rendering Looking North 

3.2 Development Concept 

The proposed fifteen (15) storey building contains two hundred forty-two (242) units comprised 
of a mix of one (1) bedroom, two (2) bedroom units and three (3) bedroom units. Each unit 

contains a private terrace. Thirty-six (36) of the units will designed as barrier-free units. At-grade 
commercial/retail space is provided nearest Dixie Road.

[...]

the building nearest the drop-off and visitor parking areas. As demonstrated on the Landscape 
Plan, walkways, sidewalks and paved tactile surfaces provide for pedestrians to easily traverse 
the property.  

3.5 Vehicle and Bicycle Parking  

A total of three-hundred eighteen (318) parking spaces are provided of which nine (9) will be 
accommodated for patrons of the commercial storefronts and thirty-six (36) for visitors of the 
residential building. There are three (3) accessible barrier free parking spaces split between the